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into account’’, and as a result of it there have been repeated trouble there?

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD :
Sir, this is not within our knowledge but I hope the State Government and the University itself will look into this matter.

SHRI M. H. SAMUEL : Mr. Parthasarathy expressed a point of view and the Minister in his original reply said that some State Governments did not agree to the proposal, and the State Governments having a large say in the appointment of Vice-Chancellors, we would like to know what is the point of view of the minority States who have disagreed with the proposal—to put the record strargiic.

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD
In this case no State Government had disagreed. Out of fourteen we received replies from eight agreeing to the proposal, It is only just before taking this decision we were told about the view of Punjab;
it was Punjab who said that it should be sixty years, not sixty-five.

SHRI M. H. SAMUEL : What is the point of view of minority States ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question.
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+[PHOTOGRAPHS OF PERSONS KILLED DURING
FREEDOM MOVEMENT

*696. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN : Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Central Intelligence Bureau has a coffection of photographs of persons who were hanged, killed or disabled in the firing during the freedom struggle;

(b) if so, whether Government now propose to make this collection of photographs available for publicity and for the the use of historians;

(c) whether the writers of history of the freedom movement have requested Government to make these photographs available to them; and

(d) if so, whether Government propose to collect these photographs and keep them at one place as a national collection?]
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f[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(PROF. SHER SINGH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise.]
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7[ 1 English translation.
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DR.B. N. ANTANI : I am surprised to hear Na Jee, Na Jee , Na Jee to all the three questions. Now I know that at the instance of the Central Government the State Governments had appointed committees to get the history of the freedom struggle written. I have been one of the members of one of the committees. We had collected so many photographs. I am here to enquire how does this reconcile with Na Jee, and—another thing—whether particularly the pnotographs of the first Indian sociologist, Pandit Shyamji Krishna Varma, has been collected by the Centre from the State for preservation in the way you have decided to do.
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DR. ANUP SINGH : I think it is quite evident that the answer given by the Minister of State is utterly hopeless.
“The point is that some of these photos are available in different places, in the C.B.1., in the private collection, etc.
The answer that we want to get is to the question, will the hon. Minister now make acommitment that the Government of India will try to collect these photos and make them available either to the historians, or collect them in some museum for use? This is the question.
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to Questions 4892

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY :
Mr. Chairman Sir, the Home Minister is more competent to answer this question, You ask the Home Minister to answer.

SHRI CHITTA BASU : May I know from the hon. Minister whether he has taken care to examine whether the lives and photographs of the freedom fighters under the INA, who faught under the leadership of Netaji Subash Chandra Bose have been included in any of the Who is Who of the freedom fighters of any State? Secondly, may I know from the hon. Minister whether there has been any difference of opinion between Dr.
Tara Chand and Dr. Romesh Chandra Majumdar, the eminent historian of our country, with regard to the preparation of the History of the Freedom Movement of this country?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN : Sir, may I intervene in this matter because 1 do deal with the problem of freedom fighters?
With the consent of the Education Minister I would like to inform the House that the police agencies sometimes have the photographs of the old revolutionaries etc. if they were involved in some serious offences. As part of the investigations they have the photographs but normally they do not keep the photographs of freedom fighters as such. If it is a question of getting these photographs 1 think instead of going to the police machinery we can go directly to the people and other agencies for these photographs. Our efforts should be to secure the photographs.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : This is rather unfortunate.

SHRI CHITTA BASU : My question has not been answered; how is that?
My question was whether the Who is of the freedom fighters prepared by the State Governments includes any photograph or life history of any members of the Azad Hind Force and secondly whether there has been any difference of opinion with regard to the writing of the History of the Independence Movement between Dr. Tara Chand and Dr. Romesh Chandra Majumdar, the eminent historian and if so I want to know that.

MeET AT fag . awng e w9 &
St fRaTEY % AwET 9 I FY g wrey
FIzEd WAT § T 9A #1 W sfma
§ Seor@ g S g AarfEm
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Dharia.

SHRI CHITTA BASU : Sir, I seek your protection. My second question has not been answered He must answer that My question was this The hon.
Minister said that a Committee has been set up for the preparation of the History of the Independence Movement under Dr. Tara Chand and I waat to know whether 1t 1s a fact that some differences of opinion arose between Dr. Tara Chand and Dr Romesh Chandra Majumdar, who was also a member of that Committee,

PROF SHER SINGH

. I have no
information

SHRI M. M. DHARIA : Mr. Chairman, Sir, tt seems there 1s a lot of confusion The question 1s not regarding all freedom fighters, the question is very clear; 1t relates to those who were hanged, killed or disabled 1n the freedom struggle.
I want to know why the hon. Education Minister should not come forward and assure this House that by the Gandh Centenary, that 1s, 2nd October 1969, the Education Ministry will bring forward a nice booklet containing the photographs of all these martyrs Is it not possible?
As the hon Member has rightly said 1t 1s possible to approach the relative of the people concerned and have the photographs Instead of coming forward and satisfying this House 1 do not know why the whole question 1s being avoided by the hon Minister Let the hon. Education Minister say something on this

NeET R Tag ;. FAAT qITT T A
I FA T & g gw gaE w4 #@i7
@ g wm Fv aET §

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA - Sir, 1 was rather surprised when the Home Minister satd that the CIB does not have these photographs Of course at that time the British called them offenders and they had photographs for example, of the shoot-
1ng of Chapekar Brothers Kudiram Bose, Jatin Mukerjee, Chandrasekhar Azad and so on All these were offenders So 1 was surprised when the Home Minis~
ter saird that Intelligence Bureau does not have these photographs Did the Home Minister consult the CIB and find out whether the CIB does possess these photographs? We had seen in various publications these photographs published by the Government of India of those days

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 4894

and the source was CIB. Some of the photographs, for example, those taken after the shooting, would not be available with anybody else. We, know 1n Bengal how difficult 1t 1s to get photographs 1In view of this may I expect that the Government would bring out a sort of an album with short biographical sketches of all the martyrs of the freedom fight? It should be brought out in all national languages and the State should take the responsibility The Central Intelligence Bureau and other agencies should make all the photographs available for this purpose. I thionk, Sir, Mr. Chavan should take 1t 1n that spirit.

SHRI Y B. CHAVAN : 1 can assure the hon. House that we will certainly exhaust all our efforts to secure the photographs and as the Education Minister satd we will try to bring out a publication.
I think with efforts we should be able to get the photographs.

S| TRATTIAN : AY AT &2 AT JATH
78 g & A AAfsm fe avwr & Afwar frrm F oM FRI AT 2 v s QT W
F 3 =afFal & 18 ey §, Ay FEas
HTAIZ FT FIET ACHI & I T Z1 a1 gN aFq g, I AYE T W fag &1 wEY
AT Al g T AFT &, WETH aF #1
FrEY 7 21 A1 29 T GEG &, TWIET €
5 FT BT AT AT EH T IRT & WX
sfred, TF a3 wz=d F AW § R o1o ag, 1957 #7199 10 WL, 1857 T T
Ay Ay @ faweifena® &t 9fq gw A qrz 4y 3T AT AT TR A wF A §
A gH FI FET GTHTV AT AT G7HIT
F v bt & av ¥ fazdr ot § fF
T F e fawifar #1 A% § ag g0 &Y
I S | aE FAR 99 T § OF 5N
¥ w57 g9 ¥ a8 o e fRer 3 7 g
f GERIT IA T AT AET & AA & FAH
1857 & WRET &1 A& W W § FHT
frar ot fF wasly aaer &t it
Z7 =R a7 A WA 29 1 gw A fawe-
fam Y qfa sy ataoEr & afqar am
g ATars fam 1 WA qFE AR
T o {1 & | SS9 &1 ZH FaT 99T FI 2
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st ardo o wEgIM T A § T qBq & FAT ¢ T AT AT ANAEFT R E st TATTAn ;W OF ATaOw W g,
M § ot fr @ ity g ¥ fag
g AT 19 AT & T g8 oY R ofT &
F2Iooar f6 UdEa & Sw ¥ gOa
g FY ggiT uan frar zaled =z #1 g1 LY AT AT | o § T AT
gfFagageen w18, #a7§?

MR. CHAIRMAN : I would suggest the Members who have got these photographs should send them on to the Home
Minister.

fagre-Aae &t av Tgads
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i Qo Ho AAATAFT :
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g F AMA AT ATENE ;

(@) #a1 9z W o9 & f& OF ae=
3 & o FAredl @ wew ofr T @ &
AR
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${INFILTRATION ON BIHAR-NEPAL BORDER

*697. SHRI J. P. YADAV+? .
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :

Will the Minister of HOME AF-
" FAIRS be pleased to state :

{ The Question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri J.P, Yaday,

+ [ ] English translation.
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(a) whether it is a fact that with the collusion of Communists and Muslim Leaguers, infiltration is taking place at the Bihar-Nepal Border and East Bengal and West Bengal borders and preparations are being made there for guerilla warfare;

(b) whether it is also a fact that such elements are also organising Senas inside the country; and

(¢) if so, what steps are being taken by Government to curb such activities?]

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFF-
AIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN) : (a) and
(b) The West Bengal and Bihar Governments have no such information.

(c) Does not arise.
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¥ wF Wt i AT T e gl R
7g fama Fefia a1 g, AlHT TR
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T[» ] Hindi Translation.

